WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

WALLENSTEIN

By EMB MFG INC.

EMB Manufacturing Inc.
4144 Boomer Line - St. Clements, On - NOB 2MO0 - Canada
Ph: (519) 699-9283 - Fax: (519) 699-4146
www.wallensteinequipment.com

LXG320R
Three Point Hitch Grapple

Starting with S/N’s
320R001 and on

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance 60187000 LXG320R RevATl.Parts Book .150716
Rev # 170317




6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Foreword

EMB Mfg. has prepared this parts manual to assist customers in ordering quality OEM replacement parts.

Proper and regular service and replacing old, worn or broken parts with the correct OEM parts are essential to
prolonging the life of your EMB product. Please refer to this manual before ordering any replacement parts.

All information contained in this parts manual is based on the latest product specification available at the time
of printing this manual. If your product differs from the specifications contained within this manual contact EMB
Mfg. for information.

EMB reserves the right to alter specifications on their products at any time.

Reproduction of this parts manual of any kind is prohibited without prior written permission from EMB Mfg.

For parts and information please contact your dealer. If your dealer is no longer available please go to our
website: http://www.wallensteinequipment.com and click on "FIND A DEALER NEAR YOU" for information on a
local dealer.

Poge 20f11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 170317



6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Table of Contents Page

711 J Fo] o [V YRR 4
Hydraulic Fitting Torque ..........uueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenn. 5
Main AsSemDbIY .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiii e 6
Grapple AsSemDbIy ... 7
Outer Fork Assembly Detail........cccoovvvevrencciiiiiieninerenene. 8
(@4Y] 119 To [T @l D121 (o || I PP 9
Hydraulic Hose List ...........ooueeeeeeeeeeeeiiereeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeene. 9
Hydraulic Schematic........ccccoovrrieiiiiiiiicieeeeeeeeeeecccnee 9
LADEIS......eeeeeeercrcererrr e e e e e e e eees 10
ACCESSOMES.....cceeieeieeiieeeeeeeeeecceeeccceceeeeceeeeee e e 11

Maintenance should be performed by
trained personnel only.

~

Refer to the operators
manual for safe
operation and

maintenance

J

Page 3 of 11

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

170317



60187000 LXG320R RevATl.Parts Book .150716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.
Bolt Torque |

ENGLISH TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Torque*

Bolt
Diamter SAE 2 SAE 5 SAE 8

CHECKING BOLT TORQUE "A" | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft) | (N.m) (Ib-ft)

The tables shown below give correct

torque values for various bolts and 1/4" 8 6 12 9 17 12
capscrews. Tighten all bolts to the 5/16" 13 10 25 19 36 27
torques specified in chart unless oth- -
erwise noted. Check tightness of bolts 3/8 27 20 45 33 63 45
periodically, using bolt torque chart as a 7/16" 41 30 72 53 100 75
guide. Replace hardware with the same "
atrengih bolt 1/2 61 45 | 110 | 80 | 155 [ 115
9/16" 95 60 155 115 220 165
5/8" 128 95 215 160 305 220

3/4" 225 165 390 290 540 400

7/8" 230 170 570 420 880 650

1" 345 225 850 630 | 1320 | 970
SAE-2 SAE-5 SAE-8

e 0 @ &

METRIC TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS
Bolt Bolt Torque*
Torque figures indicated above are valid Dla"mtjter 8.8 10.9
for non-greased or non-oiled threads A (N_m) (|b-ft) (N.m) (|b-ft)
and heads unless otherwise specified.
Therefore, do not grease or oil bolts or M3 0.5 0.4 1.8 1.3
I therwi ified i
e e o e e [_M4 3 | 22 | 45 | 33
ments, increase torque values by 5%. M5 6 4 9 7
* Torque value for bolts and capscrews M6 10 / 15 11
are identified by their head markings. M8 25 18 35 26
M10 50 37 70 52
M12 90 66 125 92
M14 140 103 200 148
M16 225 166 310 229
M20 435 321 610 450
M24 750 553 1050 774
M30 1495 1103 2100 1550
M36 2600 1917 3675 2710

_\L "‘\
) [/
e © ©

Poge 4 0f 11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 170317




6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Hydraulic Fitting Torque |

Tightening Flare Type Tube Fittings =

1. Check flare and flare seat for defects
that might cause leakage.

2. Align tube with fitting before tighten-
ing.

3. Lubricate connection and hand
tighten swivel nut until snug.

4. To prevent twisting the tube(s), use
two wrenches. Place one wrench
on the connector body and with the
second tighten the swivel nut to the
torque shown.

Tube Nut Size Torque Recommended
Size Across Valuee Turns To Tighten
oD Flats (After Finger
Tightening)
(in.) (in.) (N.m)  (Ib-ft) (Flats)  (Turn)
3/16 7/16 8 6 1 1/6
1/4 9/16 12 9 1 1/6
5/16 5/8 16 12 1 1/6
3/8 1116 24 18 1 1/6
1/2 7/8 46 34 1 1/6
5/8 1 62 46 1 1/6
3/4 1-1/4 102 75 3/4 1/8
7/8 1-3/8 122 90 3/4 1/8

The torque values shown are based on
lubricated connections as in reassembly.

Poge 50f11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

170317



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716

leyoq Ajquisssy
a|ddels) sag

Bumi4 soylI0
/6167 -oewsyos
olneipAH 89S

| Uoyg ,z ‘aany fenuepy | 605967 ¥4
z a0 .94/L) ‘dweig esoq ejgnoq | €9v6/7 02
Z .2/L-L X ONOL/G og ebueld [ €219/7 6l
¢ 0GL X ONOL/G NN 1Ay | 96627 8l
Z G9L X ONp/L INNIBAY | 6562/7 Ll
Z ON} ‘INN %007 XeH \622.Z 9}
| ON/L ‘INN %007 XoH \2ziz Gl
Z W2/L-F X ONJ )0g XeH Li6}./Z D
| JC/L-€ X ONOL/G Hog xeH | 6€zL/Z ¢l
L W XONp/L HogxeH | 0ZLL/Z z
[ .bIE X ONP/L Jlog abueld 1119/7 Ll
| QL ud Yyoukt | oplzlz 0l
Z OL/E Uid YoukT | oLlzLz 6
Z JPIL-Y X811 “uld YopH \62h1zZ 8
| ISy X pig uidyuidoL [ eziLLz .
| Junop Jojejoy ‘uld | GLONGL09 9
| 8S0H OlneipAH “1erod | 1£0718L09 G
Z [rem 871 x Buoy z/1-L x @l . ‘Buiiesg eysodwod | 60122 ¥
| MO00SHD “ojejoy onelpAH | /01157 3
| Jabuen Juswpiepm | 200m8L09 Z
| aweljuiely JuswpidM | S00M8109 |
Ao uonduosaq | ‘oN Med | Il NOg

Alquiassy uibwy

170317

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 6 of 11



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716

LI#8 OL# ‘L L# sway|
- lleyaq Alquiassy

304 JeInQ 993 :9J0N

lleleq Alqusssy
3104 J8JnQ 993

! J} XONg/E ‘Hog ebueld [ €197 €9

¥ JJIE X ONG/E Yog ebuels | ££19/7 29

g JNS/E ‘00T 8bue|d pajenss 1€62.7 19

v [irem .8/1 x Buoy z/1-1 x @l | ‘Bunesg sysodwo) | 601.¢Z 09

! uld JopullAd Hoys ‘Juswpldm | 010M8109 65

Z Uld 04 J8InQ ‘Juswpiep | 600M81L09 85

Z Uld %04 Jauu ‘Juswipidpm | 800M8109 15

! 3404 Jauu| ‘Juswpiep | Z00M8L09 95

! BuisnoH e|ddeis ‘Juswpidapm | 1L00MSL09 [ ®
I5T) uopduosag | ‘oN Med | al wog

Alquiassy ajddpio

170317

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 7 of 11



WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

| .} X ON8/E ‘)og ebue4 ¥£19/7 6.
| ONS/E ‘007 8bue|4 pajenss 16627 8/
Z .| ‘Bury Bujuteley |euseix3 ¥029vZ Ll
8 [ilem 871 x Buoy | x @l | ‘Butiesg sysodwio) 011122 9/
L uld Japullkd buoT ‘Juswpepm | L1LOM8L09 G/
| Joui ebexuI ‘JuswpeM | HZ00M8109 vl
| abexur uswpiem [ ¥00M8109 ¢l
| 304 J8NQ ‘Juswiplep | S00M81L09 L
Z Buluieiey ebeyur seysepm | 92078109 L.
| 48/6-8 X p/1-1 X .2 1opullAD | 10008109 0/
fp uonduasaqg "ON Hed

6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716

[IDjog Alquiassy 104 19O

170317

For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

Page 8 of 11



6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716 WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Cylinder Detail

Seal Kit #SLK-2012

BOM ID | Part No. Description Qty
6018C0013 | Rod, 1-1/4" x 3/4NF 1
6018C0014 | Barrel, 2" 1
G200-125S | Gland, 2" x 1-1/4" 1
P750-200SP | Piston, 2" Bore 1
Z72276G8 | Hex Top-lock Nut, 3/4NF G8| 1

a|s|w|r|=

Hydraulic Hose List

Part No. Description Qty
6018F001 3/8" Hose, FJICO6 x 90FJICO6 x 21 2
6018F002 3/8" Hose, 45FJICO8 x MP08 x 108 4

Hydraulic Schematic

Pioneer
Couplers
Fitting Identification ; % 0 % % & % -
Connection Type “:}:’ ‘W ’W ‘W
NPT — National Pipe Threz}g ~ ~ o o
IC — Tube Flar
é)gB—HS?Rir?geBoss 8 . 8 . 8 - 8 -
HB — Hose Barb | o Wl Lo LL|
BSPP — British Standard Pipe (Parallel) x| = ®|= | o= o=
[=/ (=] [=/ (=]
Connection @ ¢ ©
ﬁ Type & %
i . Z51937
Connection 0.047" Orifice -
Size 6018F001 '/ 6018F001
21" U] | O [ e— 21"

{
l 2;411(0

( l( 6018C001 Cylinder 2" x 1-1/4" x 8-5/8" H O
Grapple

Page 9 0of 11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual. 170317



6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Labels |
WALLENSTEIN
= T

-4

SERIAL st
il {111 [T

wallensteinegquipment.c

EMB MFG INC, 4144 BOOMER LINE,
ST CLEMENTS, ON NOB 2M0 CANADA

7946668

WALLENSTEIN

e

WALLENSTEIN

294119 794228 |

-1

[zoatiz | [ zoa124 |

WALLENSTEIN

o I A |
(AR

REMEMBER - If safety signs have been
damaged, removed, become illegible or
parts replaced without safety signs, new
signs must be applied. New safety signs
are available from your authorized dealer.

Poge 100f 11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

170317



6018T000 LXG320R RevAl.Parts Book .150716

WALLENSTEIN by EMB Mfg.

Accessories

Call your dealer for pricing and availability

#299001

#299001 48" LOG PEAVEY

Quality 2 3/8" diameter hardwood handle, with a
Western Duck Bill Hook.
Helps to move those heavy log timbers into position.

#799003

#299003 SKIDDING TONGS

Heavy Duty Forged Ring Skidding Tongs
Maximum Opening: 25"

Minimum Opening: 4-1/2"

Tough log skidding tongs are a quick and easy way
to skid logs.

Do not attempt to start or op:

LXG300 SERIES
THREE POINT HITCH
GRAPPLE
OPERATOR'S MANUAL

A

erate the equipment without thoroughly
reviewing this manual for safe and proper operation.

Keep this manual with the

machine at all times

PRINTED IN CANADA
REV 260117

PART NUMBER: 297108

#Z97108 GRAPPLE
OPERATOR’S MANUAL

Available as a download at
www.wallensteinequipment.com

Poge 11 of 11 For threaded parts installation, refer to the torque charts in this manual.

170317



	Bolt Torque
	Hydraulic Fitting Torque
	Main Assembly
	Grapple Assembly
	Outer Fork Assembly Detail
	Cylinder Detail
	Hydraulic Hose List
	Hydraulic Schematic
	Labels
	Accessories

